

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung & anr.

.... *Petitioners*

-versus-

Union of India & 2 ors.

....*Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

04.09.2019

Mr. S.Suresh, learned ASG submits that counter on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been filed.

Accordingly, list the matter on 09.10.2019.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder if any, if not filed.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori