

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No.210 of 2019

Thamung Morung and Anr.

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Union of India and 2 Ors.

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K H. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

22.10.2019

3(three) weeks' time as last opportunity is granted to the respondents for filing counter in the matter.

List the matter on 20.11.2019.

JUDGE

A.Surjit