

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung & anr.

....Petitioners

-Versus-

Union of India & 2 ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

20.11.2019

Despite last opportunity being granted on 22.10.2019 for filing counter, it appears that the State Government has not filed its counter.

Ms. Romila, learned counsel appearing for the State respondents prays that she may be given further time for filing counter.

In the interest of justice, her prayer is allowed subject to payment of Rs. 500/- (Five hundred) only as costs to be paid to the High Court Bar Association, Manipur.

List the matter on 06.12.2019 and in the meantime, she may file counter.

JUDGE

Indrajeet