

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung

Vs.

Union of India

... *Petitioner(s)*

.... *Respondent(s)*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

06-12-2019

On 20-11-2019, this court granted further time for filing counter subject to payment of Rs. 500/- as cost. From the office report dated 05-12-2019, it is seen that cost has not been paid nor has the counter been filed.

Shri M. Rarry, learned Addl Advocate General submits that the concerned file has been transferred to him recently and prays that he may be permitted to file counter in the matter. In the interest of justice, two weeks' time is granted to him for filing counter provided that the cost is paid to the High Court Bar Association of Manipur today itself.

List the matter on 20-12-2019.

JUDGE

Devananda