

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung

... *Petitioner(s)*

Vs.

Union of India

.... *Respondent(s)*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

20-12-2019

None is present for the petitioner while Shri S. Suresh, learned ASG and Shri Suresh, learned Advocate are present for the respondents and accordingly, list the matter on 23-01-2020.

JUDGE

Devananda