

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

W.P.(C) No.210 of 2019

Thamung Morung & anr.

*...Petitioners*

-versus-

Union of India & 2 ors.

*...Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

23.01.2020.

From the office report dated 21.01.2020, it is seen that counter on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 has been filed. Accordingly, 2(two) weeks' time is granted as last chance to the petitioner to file rejoinder thereto.

List it on 11.02.2020.

*JUDGE*

*Dhukeshori*