

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

AT IMPHAL

(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung

...*Petitioners*

**Vs.**

Union of India

...*Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

O R D E R

19-11-2021

The subject matter in issue relates to declaration of Yaingangpokpi area as eco-sensitive zone.

Although the matter is a Part Heard, the same is released from being Part Heard as sufficient time will not be available with me to hear and decide the matter.

List the matter on 06-12-2021 before an appropriate bench and in the meantime, it is open to Shri Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG to collect all the relevant papers in the matter.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*