

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung & Anr.

....Petitioners

-Versus-

Union of India & 2 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
(Video Conference)

18.01.2022

On request made by Mr. M. Rarry, learned Addl. AG, Manipur, list the matter again on 11th February, 2022.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG in the cause list.

Furnish a copy of this order to learned counsel for the parties through their respective emails/WhatsApp.

JUDGE

kim