

WP(C) No.210 of 2019

Thamung MorungPetitioner

-Versus-

Union of IndiaRespondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

12.05.2022

Heard Mr. Worthing, learned counsel for the petitioner.

On request made by Mr. Sukumar, learned GA, list the matter again on 24th May, 2022.

It is made clear that there shall be no adjournment on the next date fixed.

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG appears on behalf of the respondent No. 1.

JUDGE

kim