

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung.

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India

....Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

24.05.2022

Heard Mr. S. Worthing, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG appearing for the respondent No. 1.

Mr. Sukumar, learned G.A., shall file an affidavit stating that whether the State Government has prepared a Zonal Master Plan for Eco-sensitive Zone in consultation with the local people as provided in the Notification dated 24.10.2016.

List the matter again on 14.06.2022.

JUDGE

joshua