

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus –
Union of India

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

14.06.2022

Heard Mr. S. Worthing, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mrs. L. Monomala, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents No. 2 & 3 and Mr. Y. Paikhomba, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1.

The learned Government Advocate submitted that the file has been recently entrusted to her and she has no instruction about the filing of the additional affidavit as directed earlier by this Court. The learned Government Advocate accordingly prayed for giving her 2 (two) weeks further time for filing necessary affidavit as directed earlier by this Court.

As prayed for, list this case again on 14.07.2022.

It is made clear that no further time will be granted for filing additional affidavit after the next date.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong
