

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C)No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
Union of India

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

14.07.2022

When the matter is taken up today, it is submitted by Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate that the present case is conducted by Mrs. L. Monomala, learned Government Advocate who could not present before this Court due to some personal difficulties.

In view of the above, the learned Government Advocate made a prayer for granting 1 (one) week's further time so as to enable the respondents to file additional affidavit as directed early by this Court.

As prayed for, list this case again on 25.07.2022.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong