

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

Union of India

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

25-07-2022

Heard Mr. S. Worthing, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner; Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG for respondent No. 1 and Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA for respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

It is submitted by Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA that she has received instruction from the authorities and she sought for granting two weeks' time to file the instructions in the form of affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 18-08-2022.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori