

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

03.06.2025

Ms. Kamei Achui, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter may be listed on some other date as the arguing counsel has some personal difficulties today.

Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA for the respondent has no objection.

List this case on 16.07.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba