

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

... Petitioner

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

25-07-2025

Ms. Chungnaimei Gonmei, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appeared for the respondents.

It has been submitted at the bar that the issue raised in this writ petition is to be decided by this court on the judicial side and that it will not be appropriate to refer this matter for mediation.

In view of the submission made above, registry is directed to list this case again on 01-09-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda