

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

01.09.2025

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Present Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA for the respondent.

List this case on 04.09.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba