

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Union of India

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

18.11.2025

[1] Mr. Anal, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matter may be taken up on some other day.

[2] List this case on 13.01.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring