

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 210 of 2019

Thamung Morung

...*Petitioner/s*

Vrs.

Union of India

...*Respondent/s*

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

24.04.2026

None appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Deputy GA appeared on behalf of the respondents No. 2 & 3 and submitted that there is no possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties through mediation proceeding.

In view of the submission made above, Registry is directed to list the matter again on 23.06.2026 for consideration on merit.

JUDGE

Sapana